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ADDENDUM I 

SUBJECT: IFB 6100018000 Annual Contract For Citywide Distribution of Door Hangers and/or Tags, Scheduled to 
Close: July 19, 2024; Date of Issue: May 31, 2024.

FROM:  Tiawana Lawrence, Procurement Manager

DATE:  July 12, 2024  

THIS NOTICE SHALL SERVE AS ADDENDUM NO. I - TO THE ABOVE REFERENCED INVITATION FOR BID

THE ABOVE MENTIONED INVITATION FOR BID IS HEREBY AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

1. Modify: The closing date for IFB 6100018000 is extended to July 19, 2024; 2:00 PM CT. 

2. Change: The Staff Contact Person has been changed as follows:
Madison McDonald III, Procurement Specialist II

  Madison.McDonald@sanantonio.gov  
210-207-6953

___________________________________________
Tiawana Lawrence
Procurement Manager
Finance Department - Procurement Division

___________________________
Tiawana Lawrence



Finance Department, Procurement Division 
PO Box 839966     San Antonio, TX 78283-3966    Tel: 210-207-5734 

ADDENDUM II 

SUBJECT: IFB 6100018000 Annual Contract For Citywide Distribution of Door Hangers and/or Tags – Print Shop, 
Scheduled to Close: July 26, 2024; Date of Issue: May 31, 2024 

FROM:  Tiawana Lawrence, Procurement Manager 

DATE: July 19, 2024 

THIS NOTICE SHALL SERVE AS ADDENDUM NO. II - TO THE ABOVE REFERENCED INVITATION FOR BID 

THE ABOVE-MENTIONED INVITATION FOR BID IS HEREBY AMENDED AS FOLLOWS: 

1. Modify: The closing date for IFB 6100018000 is extended to July 26, 2024; 2:00 PM CT.

QUESTIONS SUBMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 003, RESTRICTIONS ON COMMUNICATION:

2. Question: Are you able to provide us with the addresses for some of these upcoming projects that our mapping
department can take a look at?
Answer: Addresses are not available at this time but the distribution of door hangers and/or tags will occur within
Bexar County.

3. Question: My question I asked this morning is whether or not any data in reference to areas would be provided
for the quoting section. All of our pricing based on the specifics of a program which is why we provide a data
analysis and mapping before quoting pricing. If this is unavailable, we will run multiple scenarios and provide that
for the bid so it will give an idea of it would cost. Address specific is a different cost than saturation, and the
density of an area plays a role as well.
Answer: Please reference the answer to question #2.

4. Question: The question I had about the AC PRINTSHOP DISTRB OF DOOR HANGERS/TAGS 6100018000 is whether
the City of San Antonio already has a print relationship. With other cities we have worked with, this has been the
case and they printed the pieces themselves.
Answer: The City is currently soliciting a vendor for printing door hangers & tags.

5. Question: Please give a further description of the specs of the “tags” vs. door hangers and when each would be
used?
Answer: Reference Section 4.3 Item Specifications, 4.3.4: The size of the door hangers and/or tags is estimated,
but not limited to: 4.25” x 11”. Distribution and placement of door hangers and/or tags depends on the specific
project requirements. Print Shop will notify the Vendor of the project requirements upon issuance of a purchase order.



Finance Department, Procurement Division
PO Box 839966     San Antonio, TX 78283-3966    Tel: 210-207-5734

6. Question: Is there a minimum number of doorhangers that would be delivered at one time? i.e. 10,000
Answer: No, the minimum number of doorhangers that would be delivered at one time can vary by purchase
order. Reference Section 4.3 Item Specifications, 4.3.4: Distribution and placement of door hangers and/or tags
depends on the specific project requirements. Print Shop will notify the Vendor of the project requirements upon
issuance of a purchase order.

7. Question: Will Data for areas be made available to quote the program more accurately? Would only need
lat/longs or addresses without any identifying information.
Answer: Please reference the answer to question #2.

       

Tiawana Lawrence
 Procurement Manager 
 Finance Department – Procurement Division 
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